

>

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24551/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2013 in DBCMA No.701/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

NEHA @ MADHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCE LOV @ LOVDEV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.D.Thanvi,Adv.

Mr. Sudhakar Kulwant,Adv.

Ms. Preeti Thanvi,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, adjourned for two weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER