

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24551/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2013
in DBCMA No. 701/2011 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jodhpur)

NEHA @ MADHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCE LOV @ LOVDEV

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 5477/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 15/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.
Ms. Preeti Thanvi,Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Mr. anshuman,Adv.
Ms. Neha Meena,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Mr. anshuman,Adv.
Ms. Neha Meena,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Original record be called for.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER