

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 40703 OF 2021

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11633 OF 2014

NEHA @ MADHU

APPELLANT

VERSUS

PRINCE (LOV) @ LOVDEV

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has moved an application for withdrawal of the present appeal.

I.A. No. 40703 of 2021 for withdrawal of the civil appeal is allowed.

The Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

..... J.
[PANKAJ MITHAL)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 05, 2023.
PS

ITEM NO.1730

COURT NO.17

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11633/2014

NEHA @ MADHU

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PRINCE LOV @ LOVDEV

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA NO. 40703/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 05-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Bikramia, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Singh G., Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Yasha Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Zaya Firdaus, Adv.
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 40703 of 2021 for withdrawal of the civil appeal is allowed and the Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file.)